

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-1108 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 9/10/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/13/2020 Final action: 10/13/2020

Title: Commission District(s): All

Allocate \$275,000 in CARES Act funding for Immediate Needs County-wide to DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) for the General Assistance Program as

described in the DFCS COVID-19 Response Proposal to DeKalb County.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Memo DeKalb COO Request for add General assistance 9.pdf, 2. General Assistance Policy 5-

2020, 3. General Assistance Application 5-2020 (002)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/22/2020	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
9/22/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
9/15/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Allocate \$275,000 in CARES Act funding for Immediate Needs County-wide to DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) for the General Assistance Program as described in the DFCS COVID-19 Response Proposal to DeKalb County.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, COO/Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

The DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) is positioned to work collaboratively and be a part of a network of County partners poised to meet the current needs of DeKalb's residents while working to forecast and devise future strategies to support families through this health and economic crisis. To meet growing needs the General Assistance Program would be able to support increased demand with a few adjustments to eligibility requirements as well as increased levels financial support.

NEED/IMPACT:

File #: 2020-1108, Version: 1

DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) works to ensure the social and economic well-being of the County's vulnerable, children, youth, and families by providing quality services and access to resources. In addition to our 24-hour child protective services response and eligibility determination and disbursement of financial assistance, DeKalb DFCS provides general assistance to the County's neediest citizens.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Allocate \$275,000 in CARES Act funding for Immediate Needs County-wide to DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) for the General Assistance Program as described in the DFCS COVID-19 Response Proposal to DeKalb County.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the allocation of \$275,000 in CARES Act funding for Immediate Needs County-wide to DeKalb County Department of Family and Children Services (DFCS) and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......